
The 3rd Baltic Deaf Athletics Match 

Vilnius, Lithuania 

18th May 2019 

 

60m Girls  

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Final 

1 Patricija Marija Tilla 2005-05-27 LAT 9.46 9.40 

2 Rugilė Vosyliūtė 2006-01-21 LIT 9.77 9.42 

3 Adelina Smirnova 2004-03-31 LAT 10.45 10.42 

4 Madara Gabrane 2005-11-02 LAT 10.66 10.48 

5 Sonata Grincevičiūtė 2004-11-23 LIT 10.56 10.51 

6 Marta Ozola 2004-07-15 LAT 11.44 11.37 

7 Katariina Vanagas 2007-11-21 EST 11.34 11.64 

8 Tina Silina 2009-11-03 LAT 12.01 11.90 

9 Izabella Celma 2009-11-29 LAT 12.04  

10 Monta Ance Intseone 2010-10-14 LAT 12.08  

 Kamilė Stakauskaitė 2004-02-18 LIT DNS  
 

 

200m Girls  

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Patricija Marija Tilla 2005-05-27 LAT 34.47 -0.7 

2 Adelina Smirnova 2004-03-31 LAT 36.26 -0.7 

3 Sonata Grincevičiūtė  2004-11-23 LIT 36.27 -0.4 

4 Madara Gabrane 2005-11-02 LAT 39.81 -0.7 

5 Monta Ance Intseone  2010-10-14 LAT 39.91 -0.7 

6 Karina Liepaitė 2005-03-16 LIT 41.23 -0.4 

7 Marta Ozola  2004-07-15 LAT 41.27 -0.4 

8 Izabella Celma 2009-11-29 LAT 42.92 -0.4 

9 Tina Silina 2009-11-29 LAT 43.14 -0.7 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Long Jump Girls  

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Patricija Marija Tilla 2005-05-27 LAT 4.17 -0.8 

2 Rugilė Vosyliūtė 2006-01-21 LIT 3.93 -0.4 

3 Madara Gabrane 2005-11-02 LAT 3.51 -0.1 

4 Adelina Smirnova 2004-03-31 LAT 3.44 -0.6 

5 Izabella Celma 2009-11-29 LAT 3.01 0.0 

6 Katariina Vanagas 2007-11-21 EST 2.95 -0.5 

7 Tina Silina 2009-11-03 LAT 2.69 3.1 

8 Monta Ance Intsone 2010-10-14 LAT 2.50 0.0 

 Kamilė Stakauskaitė 2004-02-18 LIT DNS  

 Karina Liepaitė 2005-03-16 LIT DNS  
 

 

 

60m Boys  

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Final 

1 Martinš Strožs 2005-05-04 LAT 8.23 8.43 

2 Reinis Hugo Bruvelis 2006-06-25 LAT 9.57 9.53 

3 Nedas Kubilius 2005-10-05 LIT 9.51 9.84 

4 Vaho Eims 2009-07-09 LAT 10.42 10.68 

5 Rihards Medenis 2007-09-03 LAT 11.34 10.86 

6 Vaidas Voroneckis 2008-10-07 LIT 10.72 10.93 

7 Kristians Karklinš 2009-07-25 LAT 12.11 11.45 

8 Nikita Osetrovs 2011-02-16 LAT 11.88 12.77 
 

 

200m Boys  

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Martinš Strožs 2005-05-04 LAT 27.18 -3.4 

2 Marijus Vinciūnas 2004-09-17 LIT 30.46 -3.4 

3 Karolis Janikūnas 2004-08-19 LIT 32.81 -3.4 

4 Reinis Hugo Bruvelis 2006-06-25 LAT 33.64 -3.4 

5 Vaho Eims 2009-07-09 LAT 36.98 -3.3 

6 Vaidas Voroneckis 2008-10-07 LIT 37.47 -3.3 

7 Rihards Medenis 2007-09-03 LAT 37.55 -3.3 

8 Kristians Karklinš 2009-07-25 LAT 45.17 -3.3 

9 Nikita Osetrovs 2011-02-16 LAT 56.84 -3.3 

 



Long Jump Boys  

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Martinš Strožs 2005-05-04 LAT 4.88 0.0 

2 Karolis Janikūnas 2004-08-19 LIT 4.31 0.0 

3 Marijus Vinciūnas 2004-09-17 LIT 4.14 0.2 

4 Nedas Kubilius 2005-10-05 LIT 4.10 0.0 

5 Vaho Eims 2009-07-09 LAT 3.45 -0.7 

6 Reinis Hugo Bruvelis 2006-06-25 LAT 3.37 1.0 

7 Kristians Karklinš 2009-07-25 LAT 2.65 2.3 

8 Nikita Osetrovs 2011-02-16 LAT 2.41 -0.2 
 

 

100m Young women 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind Final Wind 

1 Inessa Halliste 2001-05-26 EST 13.35 0.1 13.62 -2.2 

2 Deimantė Navikaitė 2001-07-13 LIT 14.55 1.0 14.52 -2.2 

3 Sintija Ozola 2003-10-22 LAT 14.07 0.1 14.53 -2.2 

4 Kristina Leilop 2000-06-16 EST 14.41 0.1 14.84 -2.2 

5 Meda Mangevičiūtė 2003-05-09 LIT 14.89 0.1 15.02 -2.2 

6 Silja-Liis Öpik 2002-11-22 EST 15.10 1.0 15.48 -2.2 

7 Ilona reinsare 2002-03-16 EST 15.62 1.0 15.77 -2.2 

8 Marija Lulaka 2003-03-22 LAT 15.73 1.0 15.86 -2.2 

 

400m Young women 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result 

1 Inessa Halliste 2001-05-26 EST 1:09.48 

2 Meda Mangevičiūtė 2003-05-09 LIT 1:13.10 

3 Kristina Leilop 2000-06-16 EST 1:16.18 

4 Marija Lulaka 2003-03-22 LAT 1:23.76 

 Sintija Ozola 2003-10-22 LAT DNS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Long Jump Young women 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Inessa Halliste 2001-05-26 EST 5.27 0.3 

2 Sintija Ozola 2003-10-22 LAT 4.69 2.2 

3 Silja-Liis Öpik 2002-11-22 EST 4.46 4.0 

4 Deimantė Navikaitė 2001-07-13 LIT 4.34 0.7 

5 Kristina Leilop 2000-06-16 EST 4.26 0.0 

 Madara Zemele 2000-12-09 LAT DNS  

 Emilija Liudkevič 2003-12-18 LIT DNS  
 

Shot Put Young women 3kg 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result 

1 Ilona reinsare 2002-03-16 EST 7.20 

2 Madara Zemele 2000-12-09 LAT 7.03 

 Sandra Sagotovskytė 2001-05-14 LIT DNS 
 

 

100m Young men 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind Final Wind 

1 Karl Kristjan Kajak 2001-10-02 EST 12.07 -3.8 12.12 -2.4 

2 Rinat Raisp 2001-05-25 EST 12.63 0.5 12.77 -2.4 

3 Ralfs Liepinš 2001-05-20 LAT 13.07 -0.7 12.96 -2.4 

4 Giedrius Švedas 2000-08-03 LIT 13.14 0.5 13.57 -2.4 

5 Silvestras Baškevičius 2003-11-21 LIT 13.74 -0.7 13.80 -2.4 

6 Kristofers Kraze 2003-08-21 LAT 14.00 -3.8 14.02 -2.4 

7 Donatas Mineikis 2001-10-27 LIT 13.91 -0.7 14.08 -2.4 

8 Justas Konntenis 2002-05-15 LIT 14.05 -0.7 15.13 -2.4 

9 Markuss Adlers 2003-08-20 LAT 14.21 0.5   

10 Herberts Misa 2000-11-17 LAT 14.25 -3.8   

11 Nojus Bakelis 2003-03-20 LIT 14.36 -3.8   

12 Atvars Naglis 2002-02-21 LAT 14.76 -3.8   

13 Huberts Berzins 2000-12-16 LAT 15.39 -0.7   

14 Elvis Martinsons 2002-02-08 LAT 15.53 -3.8   

15 Oskars Emils balodis 2002-11-06 LAT 16.06 -0.7   

16 Andis Rasmuss 2001-01-09 LAT 16.74 0.5   
 

 

 

 

 



400m Young men 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result 

1 Karl Kristjan Kajak 2001-10-02 EST 57.64 

2 Rinat Raisp 2001-05-25 EST 58.03 

3 Silvestras Baškevičius 2003 LIT 1:06.64 

4 Markuss Adlers 2003-08-20 LAT 1:07.01 

5 Atvars Naglis 2002-02-21 LAT 1:07.63 

6 Matas Butkevičius 2002-11-30 LIT 1:12.40 

7 Elvis Martinsons 2002-02-08 LAT 1:13.78 

8 Kristofers Kraze 2003-08-21 LAT 1:15.74 

9 Oskars Emils Balodis 2002-11-06 LAT 1:23.99 

 Mikalojus Makutėnas 2004 LIT DNS 

 

 

Long Jump Young men 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Karl Kristjan Kajak 2001-10-02 EST 6.41 1.3 

2 Ralfs Liepinš 2001-05-20 LAT 5.77 -0.4 

3 Rinat Raisp 2001-05-25 EST 5.67 0.9 

4 Giedrius Švedas 2001-08-22 LIT 5.16 1.1 

5 Herberts Misa 2000-11-17 LAT 4.67 -2.1 

6 Justas Kontenis 2002-05-15 LIT 4.61 0.0 

7 Nojus Bakelis 2003-03-20 LIT 4.30 0.1 

8 Matas Songinas 2001-08-03 LIT 4.25 0.0 

9 Atvars Naglis 2002-02-21 LAT 4.25 2.3 

10 Markuss Adlers 2003-08-20 LAT 4.20 -1.0 

11 Elvis Martinsons 2002-02-08 LAT 4.15 0.0 

 Andis Rasmuss 2001-01-09 LAT NM  

 Oskars Emils Balodis 2002-11-06 LAT DNS  
 

 

Shot Put Young men 6kg 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result 

1 Karl Kristjan Kajak 2001-10-02 EST 12.67 

2 Karolis Katutis 2002-01-08 LIT 11.36 

3 Ralfs Liepinš 2001-05-20 LAT 9.21 

4 Roberts Immurs 2004-03-15 LAT 8.38 

5 Herberts Misa 2000-11-17 LAT 7.74 

6 Andis Rasmuss 2001-01-09 LAT 6.75 

 Paulis Kalnins 2000-07-09 LAT DNS 

 Airidas Katinas 2002 LIT DNS 
 



100m Women 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Cathy Saem 1993-12-14 EST 13.84 -0.3 

2 Anete Veeremaa 1999-02-03 EST 15.96 -0.3 

3 Marta Ševcova 1996-07-30 LIT 17.81 -0.3 

4 Gunita Sirante 1980-05-06 LAT 18.99 -0.3 
 

400m Women 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result 

1 Cathy Saem 1993-12-14 EST 1:09.41 

2 Kristina Tumasonytė 1999-10-13 LIT 1:15.93 

3 Marta Ševcova 1996-07-30 LIT 1:23.41 

4 Gunita Sirante 1980-05-06 LAT 1:28.48 
 

 

Long Jump Women 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Cathy Saem 1993-12-14 EST 5.02 0.0 

2 Anete Veeremaa 1999-02-03 EST 3.84 0.0 

 

 

Shot Put Women 4kg 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result 

1 Cathy Saem 1993-12-14 EST 8.37 

2 Greta Šlevinskytė 1999-05-18 LIT 7.40 

3 Anete Veeremaa 1999-02-03 EST 7.15 

4 Monika Matsina 1969-03-29 EST 6.54 

5 Gunita Sirante 1980-05-06 LAT 5.52 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



100m Men 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Tanel Visnap 1992-09-23 EST 11.66 1.2 

2 Maris Grenins 1981-02-25 LAT 11.73 1.2 

3 Jorgen Liiv 1990-04-12 EST 11.96 1.2 

4 Tadas Šiaučiūnas 1992-01-20 LIT 12.20 1.2 

5 Sergejs Soklakovs 1995-01-21 LAT 12.39 1.2 

6 Roland Eerik 1998-07-14 EST 13.35 1.2 

7 Aldis Strozs 1969-02-25 LAT 16.36 1.2 

 Lukas Gužauskas 1995 LIT DNS  
 

 

400m Men 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result 

1 Tadas Šiaučiūnas 1992-02-20 LIT 56.72 

2 Jorgen Liiv 1990-04-12 EST 59.73 

3 Roland Eerik 1998-07-14 EST 1:07.71 

4 Aldis Strozs 1969-02-25 LAT 1:19.61 

 Artūras Puriaška 1998-07-10 LIT DNS 
 

 

Long Jump Men 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result Wind 

1 Maris Grenins 1981-02-25 LAT 6.78 0.1 

2 Sergejs Soklakovs 1995-01-21 LAT 6.52 0.0 

3 Tanel Visnap 1992-09-23 EST 6.49 0.0 

4 Marius Andrijauskas 1999 LIT 4.99 -1.8 

5 Roland Eerik 1998-07-14 EST 4.69 -0.9 

 Lukas Gužauskas 1995 LIT DNS  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Shot Put Men 7,29kg 

Place Name, Surname Year of Birth Country Result 

1 Vytenis Ivaškevičius 1992-07-09 LIT 16.09 

2 Mindaugas Jurkša 1992-10-14 LIT 15.73 

3 Mažvydas Paurys 1999 LIT 14.43 

4 Šarūnas Zdanavičius 1998-07-26 LIT 13.35 

5 Maris Grenins 1981-02-25 LAT 10.23 

6 Sergejs Soklakovs 1995-01-21 LAT 9.51 

7 Tanel Visnap 1992-09-23 EST 8.81 

8 Aldis Strozs 1969-02-25 LAT 7.04 

9 Roland Eerik 1998-07-14 EST 6.92 
 

 

 

MEDALS 

 

RANK COUNTRIES GOLD SILVERS BRONZE TOTAL 
1 ESTONIA 13 5 7 25 

2 LATVIA 7 7 5 19 

3 LITHUANIA 2 10 8 20 
TOTAL MEDAL 22 22 20  

 


